- Group Medi-Claim Insurance Premium will be borne by the 
Company as  per Company rules 

- Insurance of household  Premium will be borne by the 
   goods Company    

- Membership fee Membership fee for Japanese 
Association

- Club  Fee Membership fee for one club

- Subsidy for recreation Rs.24,000/- (Rupees twenty four 
thousand)  per annum

- Miscellaneous Expenses At actuals as per rules of the 
Company to cover import duty and 
charges for Japanese food, gasoline, 
maintenance at house for generator, 
security guard, electricity, pest 
control repair and maintenance for

[...]

and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration to Mr. Vinay 

Mittal, Whole Time Director & CFO, for the period from 01.04.2015 to 

31.03.2016 (both days inclusive), as recommended by the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee, as per the following 

particulars:

Basic Salary Rs. 2,32,334/- (Rupees two lac thirty 
two thousand three hundred thirty 
four only) per month.

Perquisites

Housing Allowance Rs. 1,16,167/- (Rupees One lac 
sixteen thousand one hundred sixty 
seven only) per month.

Special Allowance Rs. 1,83,735/- (Rupees one lac 
eighty three thousand seven 
hundred thirty five only) per month.

Medical  Rs. 1,250/- (Rupees one thousand
  reimbursement   two hundred fifty only) per month.

Child Education Rs. 200/- (Rupees two hundred only) 
per month.

Washing Allowance Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand 
only) per month.

[...]

be designated as President & CEO of the Company and for payment 

of remuneration, for a period of five years with effect from April 01, 

2015, on the following terms and conditions, as recommended by 

the Nomination and Remuneration Committee:

Basic Salary Rs.75,000/-  (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand) per month

Special Allowance Rs.6,50,000/-  (Rupees Six Lakh 
Fifty Thousand) per month

Residence 

- House Rent As per Company Rules

- Hard Furnishing Provision of furnishing as per 
Company rules

Conveyance 

- Car Company car for which following 
expenses shall be borne by the 
Company :

- Running & Maintenance Expenses

[...]

- Group Medi-Claim Insurance Premium will be borne by the 
Company as  per Company rules 

- Insurance of household  Premium will be borne by the 
   goods Company    

- Membership fee Membership fee for Japanese 
Association

- Club  Fee Membership fee for one club

- Subsidy for recreation Rs.24,000/- (Rupees twenty four 
thousand)  per annum

- Miscellaneous Expenses At actuals as per rules of the 
Company to cover import duty and 
charges for Japanese food, gasoline, 
maintenance at house for generator, 
security guard, electricity, pest 
control repair and maintenance for

[...]

and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration to Mr. Vinay 

Mittal, Whole Time Director & CFO, for the period from 01.04.2015 to 

31.03.2016 (both days inclusive), as recommended by the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee, as per the following 

particulars:

Basic Salary Rs. 2,32,334/- (Rupees two lac thirty 
two thousand three hundred thirty 
four only) per month.

Perquisites

Housing Allowance Rs. 1,16,167/- (Rupees One lac 
sixteen thousand one hundred sixty 
seven only) per month.

Special Allowance Rs. 1,83,735/- (Rupees one lac 
eighty three thousand seven 
hundred thirty five only) per month.

Medical  Rs. 1,250/- (Rupees one thousand
  reimbursement   two hundred fifty only) per month.

Child Education Rs. 200/- (Rupees two hundred only) 
per month.

Washing Allowance Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand 
only) per month.

[...]

be designated as President & CEO of the Company and for payment 

of remuneration, for a period of five years with effect from April 01, 

2015, on the following terms and conditions, as recommended by 

the Nomination and Remuneration Committee:

Basic Salary Rs.75,000/-  (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand) per month

Special Allowance Rs.6,50,000/-  (Rupees Six Lakh 
Fifty Thousand) per month

Residence 

- House Rent As per Company Rules

- Hard Furnishing Provision of furnishing as per 
Company rules

Conveyance 

- Car Company car for which following 
expenses shall be borne by the 
Company :

- Running & Maintenance Expenses